1
Catalog 1308242
Issued 3-03 (PDF Rev. 03-10)
Revised 03-10
Dimensions are in inches over
(millimeters) unless otherwise
specified.

Mexico: 01-800-733-8926
C. America: 52-55-1106-0803
Ordering Information
W 67- X 2 Q 1 2- 20Typical Part No.  >
W6 Series
1. Circuit Breaker Mounting:
W = #6-32 mounting threads.
M = M3.0 x 0.5 mounting threads.
2. Number of Poles:
67 = Single pole 68 = Two pole 69 = Three pole 70 = Four pole
3. Circuit Function: (Only X is VDE approved)
A = Series trip with auxiliary switch (.093” QC)
X = Series trip
D = Series trip with auxiliary relay trip pole (requires extra pole package, 3 pole (4 pole package) max., must
specify #10-32 screw terminals below, but relay trip pole will be equipped with .250” QC term. only, not UL),
relay trip pole will be on the right side of the breaker when viewed from the front.
4. Actuator:
One actuator per pole
1 = Black toggle 3 = Black rocker 5 = Red rocker 9 = Red toggle
2 = White toggle 4 = White rocker 6 = Grey rocker
One actuator per unit
7 = Black toggle 8 = White toggle J = Black rocker
5. Termination:
Q = .250” QC (DIN 46 244) [30A Max. UL/CSA; 25A Max. VDE]
S = #8-32 screw [30A Max.]
T = #10-32 screw [50A Max.]
U = #8-32 screw, nickel plated, bent inward 30° [30A Max.]
V = #10-32 screw, nickel plated, bent inward 30° [50A Max.]
Notes: #10-32 termination must be used for all ratings of greater than 30 amps.
#10-32 termination must be specified for circuit function D, but relay trip pole will be equipped with .250” QC.
6. Maximum Line Voltage: (See Table 1 for current ranges)
UL/CSA 1 = 277VAC, 50/60 Hz.
TYPES 2 = 277/480VAC, 50/60 Hz. [20A Max.] (Requires insulating barriers, see outline dimension drawing)
5 = 65VDC
7 = AC/DC 277VAC, 50/60 Hz. or 65VDC
(Time delay curve 34 must be specified.)
8 = AC/DC 120VAC, 120/240VAC, 48VDC
(Agency Approval M [UL1500] and time delay curve 34 must be specified.)
VDE 1 = 250VAC, 415/240VAC
TYPES 5 = 65VDC
7 = AC/DC 250VAC, 415/240VAC, 65VDC
(Time delay curve 34 must be specified.)
7. Time Delay Curve:
0 = Instantaneous 10 = AC high inrush motor start / long delay
2 = Standard delay 12 = AC high inrush version of #2
3 = Short delay 13 = AC high inrush version of #3
53 = DC high inrush 34 = Combination AC/DC standard delay
Notes: Curves may be specified with increased pulse tolerance for 1/2 cycle by adding "P" after curve.
See delay curve section for availability and details.
8. Amp Rating:
0.20 0.50 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 6.0 7.5 9.0 11.0 15.0 25.0 35.0 45.0 Consult factory for
0.25 0.75 1.5 2.5 3.5 5.0 7.0 8.0 10.0 12.0 20.0 30.0 40.0 50.0 other values.
9. Agency Approval:
Blank = UL1077/CSA breaker
V = VDE approved breaker without auxiliary switch
M = UL1077/UL1500 ignition protected breaker
W67-A2Q12-5
W67-A2Q12-10